A STANK TABLE CARE LARGE

Steveston B.C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area. ME HOME ADDRESS Bouse 7, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston_REGISTRATION No. 06732 SEX Holo OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Pisherman NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: AYake MARRIED? Yes NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: Self ADDRESS House &, Phoenix Done Cannery, Steveston ADDRESS: none

I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any

(Signature Masmody Sarryadi)

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE Aug. 21/43
Our File No. 247	8	
Fûll Name	HARAGUCHI, Mass	mobu
	(Surnai	e in Block Letters)
Registration No.	06732	Wels - Female Age Sept. 20/1914 (Check)
Former Address	North Galiano,	B.C.
	P.O. Box 178,	Steveston, B.C.
Date Evaquated_1	lay 11/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address	Hinto (Gity, B.C.
v		
(Check)		Name of Wife (SHIOZAKI) Ayako #04142
		Name of Husband
Name of Mother HAL	RAGUCHI, Yoshie (D	equale of Father Yoshimazu (Japan)
Names of Children	under 16	
Requested by B	.C.T.	Registered with Custodian
		(Yes or No)
Reditional Inform	ation <u>Fisherm</u>	an. Owner of "2374 N.W. Boat".

Talia to all the

PARAMETER TOTAL

nes biliancie filovences Feb. 16, 90739

There are no claims against Massachu Enraguent.

The above Commany to certified to be in accordance with the Information on file:

Rouge Peters, Mainistration Department.

The file reveals that the fishing vessel, "Cherryland Ill", registered in the name of Masanobu Haraguchi, was sold through the Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal Committee and the proceeds were paid direct to Masanobu Haraguchi on March 31, 1942. See Schedule dated March 29, 1944.

No other property interests are revealed on the file.

The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters,

Administration Department.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 29, 1944

Name: Mamanobu HARAGUCHI

Reg. No. 06732 File: 2478

Boat File No.: JFVDC 246

Kame of Vessel: "Cherryland III" 35'x8'6"x5'(1938) Vivian 10 HP

Lio. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 2374

Naval No.: N.065-B

Owner's Valuation: \$2,100.00

JFVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 28, 1942

Purchaser: J. M. Painter

Signature on Sales Papers: Copy unsigned

Selling Price: \$1,350.00

Paid to JFVDC or Comtodian: 1,350.00

Supervision Costs: 18.50

Belance due Owner: 1,331.50

Paid to: Masanobu Haraguchi, March 31, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Star Shippard Job #120 - \$152.47 (Paid) Through J. FV. Q.C.

Additional Information:

15m/an Krann Fil 7/46